

O.S. 3 / 2024
C.N.R - WBSP01-000772-2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.15, dated 24.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of defendant Nos.1 and 2, i.d., ex parte.

Plaintiff and defendant Nos.5, 7, 8 and 9 file represented hazira.

Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are without step. None found for defendant Nos.1 and 2 on repeated calls. Accordingly, the case is fixed for ex parte hearing against the defendant Nos.1 and 2.

On perusal of the record it appears that defendant Nos.3, 4, 6 and 10 appeared in this case but has not yet been filed any written statement. Accordingly, the case is fixed for ex parte hearing against the defendant Nos.3, 4, 6 and 10.

On perusal of the record it also appears that defendant Nos.5, 7, 8 and 9 files their written statement within time. Hence, the case is running against the contesting defendant Nos.5, 7, 8 and 9.

Fix 18.11.2025 for framing of issue.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.