

O.S. 03 of 2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ASJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 20 dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties are present by filing haziras.

Attesting witness Sri Tridib Deb is present upon receipt of summons and adduced evidence as PW-1. He proved his signature on the Will in question, marked as Ext. 1. His examination in chief is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Fix 07.03.2026 for further evidence of PW-1.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore